

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3949 OF 2024

Kamaljeet Laxman Rajpal And OrsPETITIONER

V/S

Aditi No.1 Chs Ltd And OrsRESPONDENT

Y. V. Divekar a/w Mr. Pawan Rajpal i/b. Divekar and Co for
Petitioner.

Mr. Prateek Pai i/b. Aditya Talpade for Respondent No. 1 and 2.

Mrs. V. S. Nimbalkar, AGP for State / Respondent No. 4.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 14th June, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 28/06/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)